# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM533730

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Release of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at R/F 6099/0941

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc.		07/23/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	First Recovery Group, LLC
Street Address:	21700 Northwestern Highway
Internal Address:	Suite 1400A
City:	Southfield
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48075
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2506952	MAXIMIZING YOUR SUBROGATION RECOVERIES
Registration Number:	2510414	SUBROMAX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-906-1216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036608-0111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2019

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Equian - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (First Recovery Group)

Executed\_109703738\_1\_0#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0440 source=Equian - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (First Recovery Group) Executed\_109703738\_1\_0#page2.tif

source=Equian - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (First Recovery Group) Executed\_109703738\_1\_0#page3.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0441** 

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of July 23, 2019, by MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacities and together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of FIRST RECOVERY GROUP, LLC ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings given to them (including by reference) in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantor and Administrative Agent are party to (i) that certain Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of July 6, 2017, which supplements that certain Security Agreement, dated as of May 19, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 6, 2017 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), whereby Grantor pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties then owned or at any time thereafter acquired by Grantor or in which Grantor then had or at any time thereafter may have acquired, other than any Excluded Assets (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (i) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, trade dress, logos, designs, fictitious business names and other source or business identifiers of the United States, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any political subdivision thereof, including the registrations and applications listed in <a href="Schedule A">Schedule A</a> hereto, and all extensions or renewals thereof, as well as any unregistered trademarks and service marks used by Grantor; and (b) all goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby (collectively, "Trademarks"),
- (ii) all rights to sue or otherwise recover for infringements, dilutions or other violations thereof,
  - (iii) all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world, and
- (iv) to the extent not otherwise included, all Proceeds, products, accessions, rents and profits of any and all of the foregoing;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the USPTO on July 6, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6099/0941; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent execute and deliver this Release to evidence the release of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral for filing and recordation with the USPTO.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent (on behalf of itself and the other Secured Parties), without any representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature, hereby releases and terminates its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and re-assigns and re-conveys to Grantor any and all right, title or interest Administrative Agent may have in or to the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0442 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC.,

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Graham Robertson Title: Authorized Signatory

# **SCHEDULE A**

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO. / REGISTRATION NO	FILE DATE / REG. DATE	OWNER
MAXIMIZING YOUR	2,506,952	November 13,	First Recovery Group,
SUBROGATION		2001	LLC
SUBROMAX	2,510,414	November 20,	First Recovery Group,
		2001	LLC

US-DOCS\109673264.2 **TRADEMARK REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0444** 

**RECORDED: 07/26/2019**